Mark 96 Series
Sanitary Pressure Regulators
The Mark 96 Sanitary Pressure Regulator is designed to
regulate pressure in systems requiring the maintenance
of sanitary conditions.
The Mark 96 operates by sensing pressure under the
diaphragm on the downstream side of the seat. As the
downstream pressure approaches the set point, the

- PEEK (3/4" and above) (FDA & USP Class VI)
for steam and hot fluid service to 350° ( 177°C)
Note: consult factory for how to order PEEK soft seat
materials
-2-
SPECIFICATIONS koN'T)
Spring Housing Materials:
• 3/4" - 1" (DN15-DN25):
- Material: A351 CF8M 316SS Investment
casting, if SF5 or better finish required,
fabricated 316L
• 1 1/2" - 3" (DN 40 - DN80):
- Material: Fabricated 316L
Diaphragm Materials:
• Jorlon (to 400°F, 204°C)- FDA, USP Class VI
• 316L SST
• EPDM/Nylon (to 275°F, 135°C), FDA only
• Ultra-thin Jorlon (to 400°F, 204°C), FDA, USP
Class VI (for use with 3-8 range spring only)
O·Ring Materials:
• EPDM (to 275°F, 135°C) - FDA, USP Class VI
• Buna-N (to 225°F, 107°C) - FDA
• Viton (to 400°F, 204°C)- FDA, USP Class VI
• Silicone (to 400°F, 204°C) - FDA, USP Class VI
• Teflon-Encapsulated Viton (to 400°F, 204°C) -
FDA, USP Class VI
• Teflon-Encapsulated Silicone (to 400°F, 204°C) -
FDA, USP Class VI (1" - 3" only)
Shutoff: ANSI Class Ill hard seat or Class VI soft seat
Body Pressure Temperature Rating: (dependent upon
construction)
3/4", 1", DN20, DN25 350 (24,1 250 (17,2
bar bar
1-1/2", 2", 3", DN40, 50, 80 200 (13,8 bar) 200 (13,8 bar)
Pressure on 1/2", 3/4" & 1" size limited to 225 psig (15,5 bar)
@ 100°F and 200 psig (13,8 bar)@ 400°F if using Ultra-thin
Jorlon diaphragm.
Note: for 112" size, refer to our Mark 96C datasheet
Set Point Spring Ranges:
Valve Size Set Point Ranges, PSI (bar)
3/4" & 1"
3-8* (0,2-0,5) , 5-25 (0,37-1 ,7), 15-50
DN20 & DN25
(1 ,0-3,4), 40-90 (2,7-6,2), or 75-135
(5 2-9 3)
1-1/2", DN40
10-25 (0,7-1 ,7) , 15-50 (1 ,0-3,4) or
35-100 (2 4-6 9)
2", DN50 10-25 (0,7-1 ,7) or 15-60 (1,0-4,1)
3", DN80 15-25 (1 ,0-1,7) or 15-60 (1,0-4,1)
* Range available with elastomer or Ultra-thin Jorlon
diaphragm only. Maximum pressure drop 40 psi.
MARK 96 SERIES SANITARy PRESSURE REGULATORS
SPECIFICATIONS koN'T)
Cv (Kv) Ratings:
I V~lve I Available Cv (Kv) I Cv for Relief Valve
Size Sizing
3/4"***
1.5 {1,3) 3.8 {3,27)
DN20
1 u*** 1.5, 2.5, 4.5, 5.5**,
DN25
6.1** 10.7 (9,2)
(1 3· 2.2· 3 9; 4 7· 5 3)
1-1/2"
4.5 or 10.0 {3,9 or 8,6) 6.7 (5,76); 26.3 {22,6)
DN40
2" 10.0 or 19.0 {8,6 or
16.5 (14,2), 56.5 {48,6)
DN50 16 3)
3" 10.0 or 23.0 {8,6 or
16.5 (14,2); 67.1 (57,7)
DN80 19 8)